TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH Am Grauen Stein
D-51105 Köln
Managing Director: Amtsgericht Köln HRB 56171
Telefon:
Telefax:
02 21 / 8 06  52 00

43033 Castel DÁrio (MN) - Italy
Trademarks: UNICAL, SCHUSTER, WIESBERG, ARIEL, ITALICAL
Model designation: 00271022 00271023
Appliances description: Mechanical by wood pellets fed roomheaters
Test fuel: Wood pellets
Specified data by applicant
Type of appliance: B
Heat output: 6,5 kW  19,2 kW 7,9 kW  22,8 kW
Space heat output: 1,1 kW  1,8 kW 1,3 kW  1,9 kW
Water heat output: 5,4 kW  17,4 kW 6,6 kW  20,9 kW
Max. water pressure: 3,0 bar
Max. water temperature: 80,0 °C
Remarks: Report data are based on historical data of the initial Type Testing report n. K 3589
2025 T1 dated 08/04/2025 and issued in accordance with DIN EN 16510-1:2023-02 and DIN
EN 16510-2-6:2023-02.
Test basis: DIN EN 16510-1:2023-02 and DIN EN 16510-2-6:2023-02.
Test results: the appliance conforms with the requirements of DIN EN 16510-1:2023-02, except
for clauses 5.8, 5.8.4 and 8, which are not part of this assessment. The appliance conforms with
the requirements of DIN EN 16510-2-6:2023-02 except for clause 4.9, which is not part of this
assessment. Performance assessments regarding environmental sustainability are not the
subject of this report. A possible NPD declaration by the manufacturer is also not included in
this report.
Dated in Cologne, 2025-07-29
TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Test Centre according to Construction
Product Regulation 305/2011(CPR)
Notified Body: 2456
Assessor: Report released after review:
Dipl.-Ing. M. Ciccarelli Dipl.-Ing. A. Pomp
TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order no. 667-21273973 Page 3 / 16 Report no. K 3819 2025 Z1
1 Task
The Test Centre for Energy Appliances was instructed to execute a renaming on the above-
mentioned room heaters:
Initial type Testing:
AMG S.p.A.
Via delle Arti e dei Mestieri 1/3,
36030 San Vito di Leguzzano (VI)  Italy
Reports:
K 3589 2025 T1,
K 3589 2025 B2
Renaming:
UNICAL AG SPA
Via Roma 123,
43033 Castel DÁrio (MN) - Italy
Reports:
K 3819 2025 Z1
Trademark:
AMG
Trademarks:
UNICAL, SCHUSTER, WIESBERG, ARIEL,
ITALICAL
Model: Model:
IDRO20-DD-AU 00271022
Model:
IDRO24-DD-AU
Model:
00271023
AMG S.p.A .and Unical AG SPA ensures that modifications on the renamed product have not
been carried out, except than for external coverings and specified combustion data.
TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order no. 667-21273973 Page 4 / 16 Report no. K 3819 2025 Z1
2 Description of the appliances
2.1 Construction
Mechanical by wood pellets fed roomheaters.
The main features of the appliances are:
- B type of appliances.
- Water heat exchanger
- Fan assisted exhaust flue gas discharge.

43033 Castel DÁrio (MN) - Italy
Trademarks: UNICAL, SCHUSTER, WIESBERG, ARIEL, ITALICAL
Model designation: 00271022 00271023
Appliances description: Mechanical by wood pellets fed roomheaters
Test fuel: Wood pellets
Specified data by applicant
Type of appliance: B
Heat output: 6,5 kW  19,2 kW 7,9 kW  22,8 kW
Space heat output: 1,1 kW  1,8 kW 1,3 kW  1,9 kW
Water heat output: 5,4 kW  17,4 kW 6,6 kW  20,9 kW
Max. water pressure: 3,0 bar
Max. water temperature: 80,0 °C
Remarks: Report data are based on historical data of the initial Type Testing report n. K 3589
2025 T1 dated 08/04/2025 and issued in accordance with DIN EN 16510-1:2023-02 and DIN
EN 16510-2-6:2023-02.
Test basis: DIN EN 16510-1:2023-02 and DIN EN 16510-2-6:2023-02.
Test results: the appliance conforms with the requirements of DIN EN 16510-1:2023-02, except
for clauses 5.8, 5.8.4 and 8, which are not part of this assessment. The appliance conforms with
the requirements of DIN EN 16510-2-6:2023-02 except for clause 4.9, which is not part of this
assessment. Performance assessments regarding environmental sustainability are not the
subject of this report. A possible NPD declaration by the manufacturer is also not included in
this report.
Dated in Cologne, 2025-07-29
TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Test Centre according to Construction
Product Regulation 305/2011(CPR)
Notified Body: 2456
Assessor: Report released after review:
Dipl.-Ing. M. Ciccarelli Dipl.-Ing. A. Pomp
TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order no. 667-21273973 Page 3 / 16 Report no. K 3819 2025 Z1
1 Task
The Test Centre for Energy Appliances was instructed to execute a renaming on the above-
mentioned room heaters:
Initial type Testing:
AMG S.p.A.
Via delle Arti e dei Mestieri 1/3,
36030 San Vito di Leguzzano (VI)  Italy
Reports:
K 3589 2025 T1,
K 3589 2025 B2
Renaming:
UNICAL AG SPA
Via Roma 123,
43033 Castel DÁrio (MN) - Italy
Reports:
K 3819 2025 Z1
Trademark:
AMG
Trademarks:
UNICAL, SCHUSTER, WIESBERG, ARIEL,
ITALICAL
Model: Model:
IDRO20-DD-AU 00271022
Model:
IDRO24-DD-AU
Model:
00271023
AMG S.p.A .and Unical AG SPA ensures that modifications on the renamed product have not
been carried out, except than for external coverings and specified combustion data.
TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order no. 667-21273973 Page 4 / 16 Report no. K 3819 2025 Z1
2 Description of the appliances
2.1 Construction
Mechanical by wood pellets fed roomheaters.
The main features of the appliances are:
- B type of appliances.
- Water heat exchanger
- Fan assisted exhaust flue gas discharge.